

I.S.G.M.N-
S.C.

Uparadih Charkawan to Dhadhar
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 ~~for~~ further use

and Nagar Khaddar, and 80-81550000 DIVISION

Uparadih Khaddar and 80-81550000 SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

550

24955- Ambuj Sharma

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd on A/c Bill					
Name of the work - Upgraded Charkawan to Dha dhar.					
Situation of work - Upgraded Charkawan to Dha dhar					
Agency by which work is executed -					
For Ambug Sharona					
Agreement No -					
5BD/2019-20					
(MM & SY)					

Dt of Commencement - 22/10/2020
 Dt of Completion - 21/10/2020
 Dt of Measurement - 26/8/2020
 Dt of Entry - 26/8/2020

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Work done -					
① Construction of Sub grade and Soother Shoulders Re Measure					
97 ft $\times$ 30 m $\times$ 6.85 + 7.70					
3 $\times$ 30 m					
			2		$\times 0.30 = 635.10$
2 $\times$ 30 m $\times$ 6.85 + 7.70					
			2		$\times 0.30 = 130.95$
P.C.C.					
20 $\times$ 30 m $\times$ 3.15 $\times$ 0.30 = 675.00					
Work Shoulders -					
Adjacent to W.B.M & Surface dressing -					
99 m $\times$ 30 m = 2970.00 m ²					
2970.00 $\times$ 2 $\times$ 1.20 $\times$ 0.1075 = 534.6					
Side					
2970.00 $\times$ 2 $\times$ 1.40 $\times$ 0.20 = 1663.2					
Side					
					9354.82
					0002
2150.17 Granular Sub base well graded material for Grading					
99 $\times$ 30 = 2970.00 m ²					
2970.00 $\times$ 4.05 $\times$ 0.20 = 2405.7					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>S.C. Box Culvert.</u>					
<u>Semi-circular work in excavation for foundations of structures</u>					
Return wall-					
$5 \times 4 \times 3.32 \times 3.42 \times 1.80 =$					408.75
B.P. Qty vide Page 12 of this M.B.					68.25
					477.00
					173.
<u>SIN 2: Footing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation -</u>					
Return wall - M/S grade					
$5 \times 4 \times 3.32 \times 2.42 \times 0.20 =$					32.12
B.P. Qty vide Page 12 of this M.B.					7.5
					39.6
					173.
<u>SIN 3: Footing concrete for plain/reinforced in open foundation -</u>					
Return wall -					
$4 \times 2.92 \times 2.017 \times 0.20 =$					4.71
$4 \times 2.92 \times 1.917 \times 0.20 =$					4.48
$4 \times 2.92 \times 1.817 \times 0.20 =$					4.24
$4 \times 2.92 \times 1.717 \times 0.20 =$					4.01
$4 \times 2.92 \times 1.617 \times 0.20 =$					3.78
$4 \times 2.92 \times 1.517 \times 0.20 =$					3.54
$4 \times 2.92 \times 1.417 \times 0.20 =$					3.31
$4 \times 2.92 \times 1.317 \times 0.20 =$					3.08
Continuation					31.157

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
for Sino 5					
	5	31.15			155.75
4. plain reinforced concrete in substructure					
	4	2.92	0.78	1.78	16.24
for 5 nos					
	5	16.24			81.2
SINO-7. R.C.C					
Bottom slab, side wall, floor etc.					
B.R. Qty vide Page 12					
of this m.B					50.12m ³

SINO-12. R.C.C					
Box culvert					
Top Slab					
Kerb					
B.R. Qty vide Page 12 of this m.B					21.3m ³

SINO-14. Parapet Concrete					
Feen.					
	2	2.50	0.60	0.40	
	1/2	For 5	1.2		6.00

SINO-3 100mm thick plain concrete layer					
	2	6.15	0.40	0.60	
	2	6.15	0.40	0.60	32.269
	2	6.15	0.40	0.60	2.952
J.E. less for b/h					
	2	0.7857	1.236	0.622	1.4

Continuation

78

for 4 nos x 33.74

33.74

134.96m³

As per 26/8/2020 J.B.

As per 18/9/2020 AR

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
<u>Servo-1. Setting out Pillars</u>					
(vide Page 6 of this M.B.)					
Bench Mark Pillars					
1 no @ 4339 = 47					
Rs 4339 = 47					
<u>Servo-2. Clearing and Grubbing</u>					
<u>road land</u>					
(vide Page 6 of this M.B.)					
Reference Pillars					
(vide Page 6 of this M.B.)					
14 nos @ 1975 = 27					
Rs 27653 = 78					
<u>Servo-2. Clearing and Grubbing</u>					
<u>road land</u>					
(vide Page 6 of this M.B.)					
2.52 Ha @ 49739 = 47					
Rs 125343 = 46					
<u>Servo-5. Construction of</u>					
<u>embankment with material obtained from borrow pit</u>					
(vide Page 7 of this M.B.)					
For 1000 m ³ and 100					
1000 m ³ @ 187.23					
Rs 187230.20					
For 100 m ³ and 100					
3487 = 29 m ³ @ 132 = 56					
Rs 462275 = 16					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Quantity of work
	in	L	B	H	
SINO-6. Construction of Subgrade and Earthwork					
(vide Page 23 of this M/B)					
9354.82 m ³ @ 189 = 17					
					Rs 1769080 = 17
SINO-7. Granular Subbase with well graded material					
Gradely Material					
(vide Page 23 of this M/B)					
2405.7 m ³ @ 2357 = 13					
					Rs 5640547 = 13

SINO-8. W.B.M Gradely

3

(vide Page 24 of this M/B)

885.31 m³ @ 3247 = 52

Rs 2712685 = 93

C.C. PAVEMENT

SINO-12. Granular Subbase with well graded material

(vide Page 24 of this M/B)

180 m³ @ 2357 = 13

Rs 424283 = 4

SINO-13. W.B.M with stone

Screening

(vide Page 24 of this M/B)

135.00 m³ @ 3247 = 52 Rs 438415 =

Continuation

2

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Quantity of work
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>SINO-14. Cement Concrete</u>					
<u>Plinth</u>					
(vide page 24 of this M/B)					
288.10 m ³	②	6576	=	27	
					Rs 1893865 = 76
<u>SINO-17. Providing and fixing</u>					
<u>logo of Project</u>					
(vide page 24 of this M/B)					
2 Nos	②	10020	=	10	
					Rs 20040 = 10
<u>Home site 1000 m²</u>					
<u>D Earth work & excavation</u>					
<u>for foundation</u>					
(vide page 11 of this M/B)					
119.19 m ³	②	285	=	71	
					Rs 84053 = 77
<u>SINO-2. Providing 15 P.C.C</u>					
<u>1: 2.5: 5 as leveling course</u>					
<u>in foundation</u>					
(vide page 11 of this M/B)					
18.376 m ³	②	5422	=	46	
					Rs 99643 = 12
<u>SINO-3. plain reinforced</u>					
<u>Cement concrete in</u>					
<u>Substructure</u>					
(vide page 26 of this M/B)					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
134.96 m ³	(a)	6348	282		
		(R)	856836	=74	
<u>2 No. 4. Provision and laying</u> <u>R.C.C. for pipe N.P.3 for culverts</u> <u>(vide Page 18 of this M.B.)</u>					
30.100 m	(a)	4309	=17		
		(R)	129275	=10	
<u>R.C.C. Box Culvert (2x2)</u>					
<u>(1) Earth work in excavation</u> <u>for foundation of Smeches</u> <u>(vide Page 24 of this M.B.)</u>					

472.10 m ³	(a)	28517			
		(R)	136283	=67	
<u>2 No. 2. Provision concrete for</u> <u>plain/reinforced concrete in</u> <u>open foundation. M-15</u> <u>(vide Page 25 of this M.B.)</u>					
39.6 m ³	(a)	5422	=46		
		(R)	214729	=41	
<u>2 No. 3. Provision concrete</u> <u>for plain/reinforced concrete</u> <u>in open foundation</u> <u>(vide Page 26 of this M.B.)</u>					
155.75 m ³	(a)	6107	=14		
		(R)	951187	=05	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SERO-4. plain reinforced Cement Concrete in Substructure (vide Page 26 of this M.B.)					
81.2 m ³ @ 6348 = 82					
					Rs 515524.18
SERO-6. 6/7 plain reinf Cement Concrete in Substructure Reel M25 vide Page 12 of this M.B.					
50.1 m ³ @ 7122.53					
					Rs 356838.75
SERO-12. Forming and laying Cement Concrete in Superstructure (vide Page 12 of this M.B.)					
21.9 m ³ @ 7832 = 00					
					Rs 171520.08
SERO-7. Supplying fillet and placing HYSD bars. vide Page 19 of this M.B.					
5.02 M.T @ 76880 = 11					
					Rs 385938.15

Continuation

Continuation